Meetic are included within IAC's consolidated financial statements and the Match operating segment beginning September 1, 2011.

Pro forma financial information

The unaudited pro forma financial information in the table below summarizes the combined results of IAC, Meetic and The About Group as if the
acquisition of The About Group had occurred on January 1, 2011 and the acquisition of Meetic had occurred on January 1, 2010. The pro forma financial
information includes adjustments required under the acquisition method of accounting and is presented for informational purposes only and is not necessarily
indicative of what the results would have been had the acquisitions occurred on the dates stated above. For the three and nine months ended September 30,
2012, pro forma adjustments reflected below include an increase of $0.6 million and a decrease of $1.9 million in amortization of intangible assets,
respectively. For the three and nine months ended September 30, 2011, pro forma adjustments reflected below include increases of $6.2 million and $19.0
million in amortization of intangible assets, respectively.

10

 Three Months Ended  Nine Months Ended

 September 30,  September 30,

 2012  2011  2012  2011

 (In thousands, except per share data)

Revenue $ 740,086  $ 593,545  $ 2,115,866  $ 1,727,843
Net earnings attributable to IAC shareholders $ 47,146  $ 83,899  $ 144,997  $ 161,890
Basic earnings per share attributable to IAC shareholders $ 0.53  $ 0.99  $ 1.69  $ 1.84
Diluted earnings per share attributable to IAC shareholders $ 0.50  $ 0.89  $ 1.56  $ 1.71

NOTE 4—GOODWILL AND INTANGIBLE ASSETS

The balance of goodwill and intangible assets, net is as follows:

September 30,

2012
December 31,

2011

 (In thousands)

Goodwill $ 1,556,833  $ 1,358,524
Intangible assets with indefinite lives 388,031  351,488
Intangible assets with definite lives, net 103,454  26,619

   Total goodwill and intangible assets, net $ 2,048,318  $ 1,736,631

The following table presents the balance of goodwill by reporting unit, including the changes in the carrying value of goodwill, for the nine months
ended September 30, 2012:

Balance as of
December 31,

 2011  Additions  (Deductions)
Foreign

 Exchange
Translation

Balance as of
September 30,

2012

 (In thousands)

   IAC Search & Media $ 526,444  $ 182,969  $ (218)  $ —  $ 709,195
Search & Applications 526,444  182,969  (218)  —  709,195
Match 667,073  13,347  (3,163)  (10,216)  667,041
   HomeAdvisor 109,947  1,880  —  (383)  111,444
   CityGrid Media 17,751  14,093  —  —  31,844
Local 127,698  15,973  —  (383)  143,288
   Connected Ventures 8,267  —  —  —  8,267
   DailyBurn 7,323  —  —  —  7,323
Media 15,590  —  —  —  15,590
   Shoebuy 21,719  —  —  —  21,719
Other 21,719  —  —  —  21,719

   Total $ 1,358,524  $ 212,289  $ (3,381)  $ (10,599)  $ 1,556,833

Additions primarily relate to the acquisition of The About Group. Both the December 31, 2011 and September 30, 2012 goodwill balances include
accumulated impairment losses of $916.9 million, $28.0 million and $11.6 million at IAC Search & Media, Shoebuy and Connected Ventures, respectively.

Intangible assets with indefinite lives are trade names and trademarks acquired in various acquisitions. At September 30, 2012, intangible assets with
definite lives are as follows:

11

 Cost
Accumulated
Amortization  Net

Weighted-Average
Amortization Life

(Years)

 (In thousands)

Content $ 48,400  $ —  $ 48,400  4.0
Technology 38,895  (8,146)  30,749  3.0
Customer lists 22,767  (17,363)  5,404  1.2
Advertiser and supplier relationships 17,046  (6,469)  10,577  4.3
Other 13,662  (5,338)  8,324  8.3

   Total $ 140,770  $ (37,316)  $ 103,454  3.7

At December 31, 2011, intangible assets with definite lives are as follows:

 Cost
Accumulated
Amortization  Net

Weighted-Average
Amortization Life

(Years)

 (In thousands)

Customer lists $ 18,050  $ (8,837)  $ 9,213  1.0
Technology 16,145  (3,858)  12,287  2.2
Supplier relationships 8,946  (5,298)  3,648  6.4
Other 6,063  (4,592)  1,471  3.4

   Total $ 49,204  $ (22,585)  $ 26,619  2.6

Amortization of intangible assets with definite lives is computed either on a straight-line basis or based on the period in which the economic benefits
of the asset will be realized. At September 30, 2012, amortization of intangible assets with definite lives for each of the next five years and thereafter is
estimated to be as follows:

  (In thousands)

Remainder of 2012  $ 11,500
2013  38,943
2014  25,844
2015  16,551
2016  6,467
2017  1,426
Thereafter  2,723

   Total  $ 103,454

NOTE 5—MARKETABLE SECURITIES

At September 30, 2012, current available-for-sale marketable securities are as follows: